## 900344374 11/16/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900342550

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMS Mobility Inc dba Summit DME		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Health Connector LLC	
Street Address:	4910 Wright Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Stafford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86199278	JOY BABY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** evatrademark@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Chiat Koo Lim
Address Line 1: 4910 Wright Road

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	chiat koo lim
SIGNATURE:	/chiat/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=transfer of ownership of trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005663 FRAME: 0755

900344374



4755 Alpine Drive Suite 125 Stafford, TX, 77477

Date: 01/01/2015

RE: Transfer of ownership of Joy Baby mark (Registration #: 4605485)

Whereas CMS Mobility Inc dba Summit DME	
Owns trademark <u>Joy Baby</u>	
Whereas Health Connector LLC	
at 4910 Wright Road, Suite 120, Stafford, TX, 77477	
is desirous of acquiring said trademark <u>Joy Baby</u>	
Now therefore good and valuable consideration, CMS Mobility Inc dba	Summit DME
hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business	
in said mark <u>Joy Baby</u> , to <u>Health Connector LLC</u>	

Steven yu. Director CMS Mobility Inc dba Summit DME

**RECORDED: 10/29/2015**